Government Gazette No. CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.
No. R. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/.....)

In terms of section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended, with effect from 1 January 2017, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE
By the deletion of the following:
Rebate Iltem | Tariff Rebate Code | CD |Description Extent of Rebate
Heading

307.01 3824.90 01.06 61 | Dimerised acids Full duty

307.01 3824.90 02.06 66 | Mixtures of propylene oxide and ethylene oxide, for the m cture of polyeth ols containing 2 or more hydroxyl groups | Full duty

307.01 3824.90 03.06 60 | Dimerised fatty acids and residual products thereof Full duty

313.06 6907.90 01.06 63 | Unglazed ceramic tiles, for the manufacture of glazed cer Full duty

316.21 3705.90 01.06 60 | Photographic plates and film, exposed and d ed, for the facture of electronic integrated circuits Full duty

By the insertion of the following:

Rebate ltem | Tariff Rebate Code | CD |Description Extent of Rebate
Heading
301.01 3824.99 01.06 61 | Dimerised acids Full duty
307.01 3824.99 02.06 67 | Mixtures of propylene oxide al e manufacture of polyether polyols containing 2 or more hydroxyl groups | Full duty
307.01 3824.99 03.06 64 | Demerised fatty acid Full duty
313.06 69.07 01.04 43 | Unglazed cerami€s ti Full duty
rectangular, t
316.21 3705.00.9 01.07 77 | Photographic plate i Full duty

By the substitution of the following:

Rebate Iltem | Tariff Rebate Code | CD |Description Extent of Rebate
Heading
316.23 00.00 01.00 00 | Goods of any description (excluding mounted or populated circuit boards and display panels, irrespective of their degree of | Full duty

completion and any apparatus classifiable in heading 85.28), at such times, in such quantities and under such conditions as
the International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit, for the manufacture of monitors not
incorporating television reception apparatus, classifiable in tariff subheadings 8528.52.90 and 8528.59.90

316.23 8529.90 02.06 63 | Display panels (excluding any apparatus classifiable in heading 85.28) not equipped or presented with mounted or populated | Full duty
circuit boards designed for purposes other than pixel control, and inverters, whether or not incorporating a back lighting unit
but not equipped or presented with any other components, at such times, in such quantities and under such conditions as the
International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit, for the manufacture of monitors not incorporating
television reception apparatus classifiable in tariff subheadings 8528.52.90 and 8528.59.90, provided that the Commission is
satisfied that the manufacturing process for monitors not incorporating television reception apparatus includes the mounting
and populating of unpopulated (blank) circuit boards




By the substitution of the following: (continued)

Extent of Rebate

Rebate Item | Tariff Rebate Code | CD | Description
Heading
316.23 8529.90 03.06 64 | Display panels (excluding any apparatus classifiable in heading 85.28), not equipped or presented with mounted or populated | Full duty less 12,2%

circuit boards designed for purposes other than pixel control, and inverters, whether or not incorporating a back lighting unit
but not equipped or presented with any other components, at such times, in such quantities and under such conditions as the
International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit, for the manufacture of monitors not incorporating
television reception apparatus, classifiable in tariff subheadings 8528.52.90 and 8528.59.90






